7267 Coldwater Canyon, North Hollywood. California 91605 • Phone (818) 765-8300 • Toll Free (800) 827-7422 • Fax (818) 765-2387
E2
Thick film resistor networks have a Metal Glaze Element on the ceramic substrates with strong clip
construction terminal, and are coated with special epoxy resin. They are the most suitable to meet the
density of circuit assembling.
Application
• Control Circuits of V.C.R. Computer, Facsimile, Car & Air-Conditioner.
• Color T.V. & Other Electronic equipment for Consumer use.

3.0K/6.2K
Derating Curve
Part Numbering System
Characteristics
0   10   20  30   40  50   60  70  80   90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160
Ambient Temperature (°C)
100
75
50
25
 A  08
Type
NL =Low Profile
NH =High Power
 NL
Circuits
A
B
C
D
E
P
R
T
 J
Tolerance
F = ± 1%
G = ± 2%
J = ± 5%
Resistance
2%
3 Digits
e.g. 2R2=2.2V
e.g. 102=1KV
1%
4 Digits
1001=1KV
10R0=10V
 472
Number Of Pins
04 =  4PIN
05 =  5PIN
06 =  6PIN
07 =  7PIN
08 =  8PIN
09 =  9PIN
10 =  10PIN
11 =  11PIN
12 =  12PIN
13 =  13PIN
14 =  14PIN
Thick Film Resistor Networks